Strong Momentum

47.0

22.3

BMO Peer average

Adjusted2 PPPT3 growth
YTD5 (%)

700

240

BMO Peer average

Adjusted2 efficiency4

improvement – YTD5 (bps)

#1 #1

17.7
23.2

F2020 YTD '21

Adjusted2 ROE (%)

69.5

65.9

F2020 YTD '21

Adjusted2 efficiency4 (bps)

550bps 360bps

Investor Presentation  June 2021 14

Net Interest Margin and Interest Rate Sensitivity

1 Includes Canadian dollar and other currencies
2 Assumes no benefit to rising rates from surge deposit growth experienced in F2020 and the first half of F2021
3 For more details see the Structural (Non-Trading) Market Risk section of BMO’s Q2 2021 Report to

Shareholders

• Year 1 benefit to a +100 bps rate shock driven 2/3 by short
rates

• Higher Year 2 benefit to rising rates (+100 bps) of ~$675MM
driven primarily by long rates and the continued reinvestment
of capital and deposits

Earnings sensitivities over the next 12 months 2,3

• Term rates increased in Q2, but remain below averages of
recent years

• If term rates remain low, NIM could continue to be
pressured as higher rate fixed investments roll off and are
reinvested at lower rates

Q2’21
Pre-Tax CDE ($MM) +100 bps -25 bps +25 bps

Short Rates

Canada1 19 (35) 6

U.S. 285 (88) 94

Total 304 (123) 100
0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

Ap
r‐
16

Ju
l‐1

6

O
ct
‐1
6

Ja
n‐
17

Ap
r‐
17

Ju
l‐1

7

O
ct
‐1
7

Ja
n‐
18

Ap
r‐
18

Ju
l‐1

8

O
ct
‐1
8

Ja
n‐
19

Ap
r‐
19

Ju
l‐1

9

O
ct
‐1
9

Ja
n‐
20

Ap
r‐
20

Ju
l‐2

0

O
ct
‐2
0

Ja
n‐
21

Ap
r‐
21

CAD 5‐Yr CAD 5‐yr Avg USD 5‐Yr USD 5‐yr Avg

Source: Bloomberg

5-Year US and CAD swap rates

3,051 2,940 3,018 3,100 3,006

467 595 512 478 449

1.70
1.53 1.60 1.64 1.65

Q2'20 Q3'20 Q4'20 Q1'21 Q2'21

Total bank NII & NIM ex trading

NII ex trading ($MM) Trading NII ($MM) NIM ex trading (%)

• Excluding trading, net interest margin increased 1 basis point